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Aug 31, 20

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1000 · Cash

1010 · Cash Operating-Iberia 88,437.75
1020 · Cash Reserves - Iberia 37,298.53

Total 1000 · Cash 125,736.28

Total Checking/Savings 125,736.28

Accounts Receivable
1310 · Accounts Receivable 9,696.13
1320 · Allowance Doubtful Accounts -30,000.00

Total Accounts Receivable -20,303.87

Other Current Assets
1610 · Prepaid Insurance 2,794.01

Total Other Current Assets 2,794.01

Total Current Assets 108,226.42

TOTAL ASSETS 108,226.42

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

3050 · Deferred Maintenance Fees 22,252.84
3310 · Prepaid Assessments 5,244.00
4010 · Perimeter Wall-S/A - Hurricane 3,500.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 30,996.84

Total Current Liabilities 30,996.84

Long Term Liabilities
5000 · Reserves

5010 · Reserves - Fence 9,358.53
5020 · Reserves - Pavings & Signs 5,015.58
5030 · Reserves - Pool 4,809.23
5050 · Reserves - Wells & Pumps 15,293.98
5090 · Reserves - Unallocated Interest 2,821.21

Total 5000 · Reserves 37,298.53

Total Long Term Liabilities 37,298.53

Total Liabilities 68,295.37

Equity
5510 · Retained Earnings 26,121.41
Net Income 13,809.64

Total Equity 39,931.05

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 108,226.42

10:03 AM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/11/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2020
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Aug 20 Budget $ Over Budget Jan - Aug 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

6000 ꞏ Income
6310 ꞏ Assessments 22,314.42 22,314.42 0.00 178,623.86 178,515.36 108.50 267,773.03
6311 ꞏ Assessments to Cambridge 0.00 0.00
6320 ꞏ Reserve Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,188.30 4,188.30 0.00 5,584.40
6330 ꞏ Application Fee Income 300.00 1,650.00
6390 ꞏ Interest Reserves 1.56 5.27 -3.71 19.93 42.16 -22.23 63.29
6410 ꞏ Late Fees & Interest 0.00 1,063.42
6510 ꞏ Attorneys Fees 0.00 0.00
6920 ꞏ Miscellaneous Income 0.00 764.03
6990 ꞏ Other Income - Other 0.00 600.00

Total 6000 ꞏ Income 22,615.98 22,319.69 296.29 186,909.54 182,745.82 4,163.72 273,420.72

Total Income 22,615.98 22,319.69 296.29 186,909.54 182,745.82 4,163.72 273,420.72

Expense
66900 ꞏ Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.00 0.00
7000 ꞏ Administrative Expenses

7010 ꞏ Management Fees 1,600.00 1,609.00 -9.00 12,845.00 12,872.00 -27.00 19,308.00
7140 ꞏ Office Expenses 364.41 229.17 135.24 2,472.72 1,833.36 639.36 2,750.00
7150 ꞏ Tax Return Review & Prep 0.00 20.83 -20.83 300.00 166.64 133.36 250.00
7160 ꞏ Legal Fees 0.00 125.00 -125.00 1,184.25 1,000.00 184.25 1,500.00
7240 ꞏ Licenses & Permits 0.00 47.50 -47.50 600.00 380.00 220.00 570.00
7250 ꞏ Annual Division Fees 0.00 5.10 -5.10 61.25 40.85 20.40 61.25
7710 ꞏ Bad debt 0.00 750.00 -750.00 4,827.49 6,000.00 -1,172.51 9,000.00
7740 ꞏ Social Events 0.00 50.00 -50.00 0.00 400.00 -400.00 600.00

Total 7000 ꞏ Administrative Expenses 1,964.41 2,836.60 -872.19 22,290.71 22,692.85 -402.14 34,039.25

8000 ꞏ Building Expenses
7810 ꞏ Insurance-Property/Wind 931.53 862.50 69.03 7,451.74 6,900.00 551.74 10,350.00
8010 ꞏ Building Maintenance/Supplies 0.00 728.15 -728.15 2,975.84 5,825.20 -2,849.36 8,737.80
8030 ꞏ Janitorial 0.00 200.00 -200.00 1,000.00 1,600.00 -600.00 2,400.00
8040 ꞏ Holiday Decorating 0.00 125.00 -125.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00
8060 ꞏ Camera Maintenance 0.00 41.67 -41.67 796.00 333.36 462.64 500.00

Total 8000 ꞏ Building Expenses 931.53 1,957.32 -1,025.79 12,223.58 15,658.56 -3,434.98 23,487.80

8500 ꞏ Landscaping
8510 ꞏ Grounds Maintenance 0.00 958.33 -958.33 5,250.00 7,666.68 -2,416.68 11,500.00
8520 ꞏ Plants/Mulch/Sod/Tree 0.00 1,083.33 -1,083.33 -69.04 8,666.68 -8,735.72 13,000.00
8530 ꞏ Tree Trimming 1,255.00 1,000.00 255.00 13,951.00 8,000.00 5,951.00 12,000.00
8540 ꞏ Irrigation Repairs/Maintenance 0.00 166.67 -166.67 240.00 1,333.32 -1,093.32 2,000.00
8550 ꞏ Lake Treatment 198.00 208.33 -10.33 1,584.00 1,666.68 -82.68 2,500.00

Total 8500 ꞏ Landscaping 1,453.00 3,416.66 -1,963.66 20,955.96 27,333.36 -6,377.40 41,000.00

8600 ꞏ Pool/Spa
8610 ꞏ Pool Contract 500.00 300.00 200.00 2,750.00 2,400.00 350.00 3,600.00
8620 ꞏ Pool Maintenance/Repairs 54.94 291.67 -236.73 3,332.10 2,333.32 998.78 3,500.00

Total 8600 ꞏ Pool/Spa 554.94 591.67 -36.73 6,082.10 4,733.32 1,348.78 7,100.00

10:48 AM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/11/20 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis August 2020
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Aug 20 Budget $ Over Budget Jan - Aug 20 YTD Budget $ Over Budget Annual Budget

8900 ꞏ Utilities
8910 ꞏ Cable TV 12,390.79 12,020.50 370.29 96,257.89 96,163.98 93.91 144,245.98
8920 ꞏ Electricity 1,004.21 1,133.33 -129.12 8,719.63 9,066.68 -347.05 13,600.00
8930 ꞏ Water & Sewer 204.39 225.00 -20.61 1,454.32 1,800.00 -345.68 2,700.00
8950 ꞏ Camera Internet 129.64 133.33 -3.69 907.48 1,066.68 -159.20 1,600.00

Total 8900 ꞏ Utilities 13,729.03 13,512.16 216.87 107,339.32 108,097.34 -758.02 162,145.98

9900 ꞏ Reserves Funding
9910 ꞏ Reserve Transfer - Fence 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,135.31 2,135.31 0.00 2,847.09
9920 ꞏ Reserv Transf-Paving & Signs 0.00 0.00 0.00 282.15 282.15 0.00 376.19
9930 ꞏ Reserve Transfer - Pool 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,619.04 1,619.04 0.00 2,158.72
9950 ꞏ Reserve Transf - Wells & Oumps 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.80 151.80 0.00 202.40
9990 ꞏ Reserve Interest 1.56 5.27 -3.71 19.93 42.16 -22.23 63.29

Total 9900 ꞏ Reserves Funding 1.56 5.27 -3.71 4,208.23 4,230.46 -22.23 5,647.69

Total Expense 18,634.47 22,319.68 -3,685.21 173,099.90 182,745.89 -9,645.99 273,420.72

Net Ordinary Income 3,981.51 0.01 3,981.50 13,809.64 -0.07 13,809.71 0.00

Net Income 3,981.51 0.01 3,981.50 13,809.64 -0.07 13,809.71 0.00

10:48 AM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/11/20 Profit & Loss Budget Performance
Accrual Basis August 2020

Page 2



Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 7026 08/03/2020 A Plus Tree Servic... 1010 · Cash Operat... -9,196.00

Bill Propo... 07/20/2020 8530 · Tree Trimming -9,196.00 12,696.00

TOTAL -9,196.00 12,696.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7027 08/04/2020 A/C Electrical Serv... 1010 · Cash Operat... -890.00

Bill 4315A 07/14/2020 8010 · Building Main... -890.00 890.00

TOTAL -890.00 890.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7028 08/04/2020 ADG4 Living 1010 · Cash Operat... -1,934.41

Bill 22 08/01/2020 7140 · Office Expen... -334.41 334.41
Bill 21 08/01/2020 7010 · Management... -1,600.00 1,600.00

TOTAL -1,934.41 1,934.41

Bill Pmt -Check 7029 08/04/2020 Goede, Adamczyk, ... 1010 · Cash Operat... -93.75

Bill 319237 07/15/2020 7160 · Legal Fees -93.75 93.75

TOTAL -93.75 93.75

Bill Pmt -Check 7030 08/04/2020 Minions Lawn Serv... 1010 · Cash Operat... -1,050.00

Bill July 2... 07/22/2020 8510 · Grounds Mai... -750.00 750.00
Dennis - 204 8510 · Grounds Mai... -300.00 300.00

TOTAL -1,050.00 1,050.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7031 08/04/2020 NPV, Inc. 1010 · Cash Operat... -380.00

Bill 16559 07/17/2020 7140 · Office Expen... -380.00 380.00

TOTAL -380.00 380.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7032 08/04/2020 Premier Pool Servi... 1010 · Cash Operat... -300.00

Bill 066206 08/01/2020 8610 · Pool Contract -300.00 300.00

TOTAL -300.00 300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7033 08/06/2020 A Plus Tree Servic... 1010 · Cash Operat... -1,255.00

Bill 1733 08/06/2020 8530 · Tree Trimming -1,255.00 1,255.00

TOTAL -1,255.00 1,255.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7034 08/06/2020 Guy Tiffany 1010 · Cash Operat... -54.94

Bill 08/06/2020 8620 · Pool Mainten... -54.94 54.94

TOTAL -54.94 54.94

10:06 AM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/11/20 Check Detail

August 2020
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 7035 08/21/2020 FrontSteps 1010 · Cash Operat... -30.00

Bill INV 2... 08/01/2020 7140 · Office Expen... -10.00 10.00
Bill INV 2... 08/01/2020 7140 · Office Expen... -10.00 10.00
Bill INV 2... 08/01/2020 7140 · Office Expen... -10.00 10.00

TOTAL -30.00 30.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7036 08/21/2020 Joseris Cleaning S... 1010 · Cash Operat... -200.00

Bill July 2... 08/04/2020 8610 · Pool Contract -200.00 200.00

TOTAL -200.00 200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 7037 08/21/2020 Solitude Lake Man... 1010 · Cash Operat... -198.00

Bill PI-A0... 08/01/2020 8550 · Lake Treatm... -198.00 198.00

TOTAL -198.00 198.00

Bill Pmt -Check dm08... 08/13/2020 Collier County Utili... 1010 · Cash Operat... -204.39

Bill July 2... 08/01/2020 8930 · Water & Sewer -204.39 204.39

TOTAL -204.39 204.39

Bill Pmt -Check dm08... 08/10/2020 Comcast 1010 · Cash Operat... -129.64

Bill 7.20 t... 08/01/2020 8950 · Camera Inter... -129.64 129.64

TOTAL -129.64 129.64

Bill Pmt -Check dm08... 08/10/2020 FPL - 10 Sherbroo... 1010 · Cash Operat... -42.10

Bill July 2... 08/01/2020 8920 · Electricity -42.10 42.10

TOTAL -42.10 42.10

Bill Pmt -Check dm08... 08/10/2020 FPL - 900 Sherbrook 1010 · Cash Operat... -182.52

Bill July 2... 08/01/2020 8920 · Electricity -182.52 182.52

TOTAL -182.52 182.52

Bill Pmt -Check dm08... 08/10/2020 FPL - Radio Rd. Sign 1010 · Cash Operat... -21.48

Bill July 2... 08/01/2020 8920 · Electricity -21.48 21.48

TOTAL -21.48 21.48

Bill Pmt -Check dm08... 08/11/2020 FPL - 246 Sherbro... 1010 · Cash Operat... -758.11

Bill July 2... 08/01/2020 8920 · Electricity -758.11 758.11

TOTAL -758.11 758.11

10:06 AM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/11/20 Check Detail

August 2020
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Type Num Date Name Item Account Paid Amount Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check dm08... 08/13/2020 Xfinity 1010 · Cash Operat... -12,390.79

Bill Augus... 08/01/2020 8910 · Cable TV -12,390.79 12,390.79

TOTAL -12,390.79 12,390.79

10:06 AM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/11/20 Check Detail

August 2020
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 Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
 A/R Aging - Delinquent

 As of August 31, 2020

Current 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

Adam - 562 0.00 0.00 315.00 0.00 315.00

Dennis - 204 0.00 389.93 315.00 4,065.70 4,770.63

Diaz - 520 0.00 678.77 315.00 0.00 993.77

Donaldson - 710 0.00 0.00 315.00 0.00 315.00

England - 592 0.00 0.00 147.39 0.00 147.39

Gonzalez - 591 0.00 733.38 315.00 1,366.33 2,414.71

Love - 431 0.00 304.85 0.00 419.78 724.63

Nga - 424 0.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 15.00
TOTAL 0.00 2,106.93 1,737.39 5,851.81 9,696.13

 Page 1 of 1



 Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
 A/R Aging - Prepaid Assessments

 As of August 31, 2020

Current 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

Amati - 539 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Chatta - 697 0.00 0.00 -445.00 0.00 -445.00

Chatta - 701 0.00 0.00 -8.00 0.00 -8.00

Fitzek - 791 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Hogue - 156 0.00 -30.18 0.00 0.00 -30.18

Huelsman - 423 0.00 0.00 -255.00 0.00 -255.00

Mayher - 471 0.00 343.00 -418.82 0.00 -75.82

McDowell - 439 0.00 -315.00 0.00 0.00 -315.00

Micieli - 128 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Moloney - 783 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Nguyen - 496 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Orahood - 746 0.00 315.00 -325.00 0.00 -10.00

Paganes - 686 0.00 0.00 -630.00 0.00 -630.00

Peterson - 136 0.00 0.00 -10.00 0.00 -10.00

Redmond - 311 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Ross - 706 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Schuller - 418 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Sexton - 184 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00

Su - 685 0.00 -315.00 0.00 0.00 -315.00

Walker - 454 0.00 0.00 -315.00 0.00 -315.00
TOTAL 0.00 -2.18 -5,241.82 0.00 -5,244.00
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 Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
 A/R Aging  - Allowance Doubtful Accounts

 As of August 31, 2020

Current 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

Old Cambridge 0.00 0.00 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 -30,000.00 -30,000.00
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Aug 31, 20

Beginning Balance 113,320.64
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 20 items -29,472.80
Deposits and Credits - 5 items 5,844.91

Total Cleared Transactions -23,627.89

Cleared Balance 89,692.75

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item -1,255.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -1,255.00

Register Balance as of 08/31/2020 88,437.75

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -3,447.42

Total New Transactions -3,447.42

Ending Balance 84,990.33

2:31 PM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/08/20 Reconciliation Summary

1010 · Cash Operating-Iberia, Period Ending 08/31/2020
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 113,320.64
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 20 items
Check 07/30/2020 7025 Dos Santos - 436 X -20.57 -20.57
Bill Pmt -Check 08/03/2020 7026 A Plus Tree Service,... X -9,196.00 -9,216.57
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2020 7028 ADG4 Living X -1,934.41 -11,150.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2020 7030 Minions Lawn Servic... X -1,050.00 -12,200.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2020 7027 A/C Electrical Servic... X -890.00 -13,090.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2020 7031 NPV, Inc. X -380.00 -13,470.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2020 7032 Premier Pool Servic... X -300.00 -13,770.98
Bill Pmt -Check 08/04/2020 7029 Goede, Adamczyk, ... X -93.75 -13,864.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2020 7034 Guy Tiffany X -54.94 -13,919.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2020 dm08... FPL - 900 Sherbrook X -182.52 -14,102.19
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2020 dm08... Comcast X -129.64 -14,231.83
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2020 dm08... FPL - 10 Sherbrook ... X -42.10 -14,273.93
Bill Pmt -Check 08/10/2020 dm08... FPL - Radio Rd. Sign X -21.48 -14,295.41
Transfer 08/11/2020 X -1,396.10 -15,691.51
Bill Pmt -Check 08/11/2020 dm08... FPL - 246 Sherbroo... X -758.11 -16,449.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2020 dm08... Xfinity X -12,390.79 -28,840.41
Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2020 dm08... Collier County Utilities X -204.39 -29,044.80
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2020 7036 Joseris Cleaning Ser... X -200.00 -29,244.80
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2020 7037 Solitude Lake Mana... X -198.00 -29,442.80
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2020 7035 FrontSteps X -30.00 -29,472.80

Total Checks and Payments -29,472.80 -29,472.80

Deposits and Credits - 5 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/31/2020 Old Cambridge Pay... X 0.00 0.00
Deposit 08/04/2020 X 350.00 350.00
Deposit 08/06/2020 X 1,990.00 2,340.00
Deposit 08/20/2020 X 3,089.91 5,429.91
Deposit 08/28/2020 X 415.00 5,844.91

Total Deposits and Credits 5,844.91 5,844.91

Total Cleared Transactions -23,627.89 -23,627.89

Cleared Balance -23,627.89 89,692.75

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2020 7033 A Plus Tree Service,... -1,255.00 -1,255.00

Total Checks and Payments -1,255.00 -1,255.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -1,255.00 -1,255.00

Register Balance as of 08/31/2020 -24,882.89 88,437.75

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items

Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2020 7038 Board of County Co... -200.00 -200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2020 7039 ADG4 Living -1,857.42 -2,057.42
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2020 7041 Minions Lawn Servic... -890.00 -2,947.42
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2020 7042 Premier Pool Servic... -300.00 -3,247.42
Bill Pmt -Check 09/08/2020 7040 Joseris Cleaning Ser... -200.00 -3,447.42

Total Checks and Payments -3,447.42 -3,447.42

Total New Transactions -3,447.42 -3,447.42

Ending Balance -28,330.31 84,990.33

2:31 PM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/08/20 Reconciliation Detail

1010 · Cash Operating-Iberia, Period Ending 08/31/2020
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Aug 31, 20

Beginning Balance 35,900.87
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 2 items 1,397.66

Total Cleared Transactions 1,397.66

Cleared Balance 37,298.53

Register Balance as of 08/31/2020 37,298.53

Ending Balance 37,298.53

2:07 PM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/08/20 Reconciliation Summary

1020 · Cash Reserves - Iberia, Period Ending 08/31/2020
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 35,900.87
Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Transfer 08/11/2020 X 1,396.10 1,396.10
Deposit 08/31/2020 X 1.56 1,397.66

Total Deposits and Credits 1,397.66 1,397.66

Total Cleared Transactions 1,397.66 1,397.66

Cleared Balance 1,397.66 37,298.53

Register Balance as of 08/31/2020 1,397.66 37,298.53

Ending Balance 1,397.66 37,298.53

2:07 PM Maplewood Homeowners Association, Inc.
09/08/20 Reconciliation Detail

1020 · Cash Reserves - Iberia, Period Ending 08/31/2020

Page 1
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